YJP45G10B
 1 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E414
Rev.3.1,13-Jun-22
N-
YJP45G10B
 2 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E414
Rev.3.1,13-Jun-22
■ Electrical Characteristics (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS= 0V, ID=250μA 100   V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=100,VGS=0V   1 μA
Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS VGS= ±20V, VDS=0V   ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS= VGS, ID=250μA 2 2.8 4 V
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance RDS(ON) VGS= 10V, ID=20A  14 17 mΩ
YJP45G10B
 3 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E414
Rev.3.1,13-Jun-22
■ Typical Performance Characteristics
                   Figure1.  Output Characteristics                                                 Figure2.  Transfer Characteristics
Figure3.  Capacitance Characteristics                                               Figure4. Gate Charge
Figure5. : On-Resistance vs. Drain Current and Gate Voltage                    Figure6.Normalized On-Resistance
YJP45G10B
 4 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E414
Rev.3.1,13-Jun-22
         Figure7. Drain current                                                               Figure8.Safe Operation Area
Figure9.Normalized Maximum Transient thermal impedance
YJP45G10B
 6 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie E67q
0 g
0 G
3ct
0rojnic T(i)echno0 G
ogy C G
o.
0, Lt
0d.ET
Q
q
0.000003.72 252.77 38.04 re
W* n
BT
/F5 10.56 T9
1 0 0 1 424.06 718.42Tm
0 g
0 G
[(Y)8(ang
ET
Q
q
0.000003.72 252.77 38.04 re
W* n
BT
/F5 10.56 Tf
1 0 0 1 184.25 32.16 T19
1 g
0 G
[( )] TJ
ET
Q
q
0.00.0000038.6Tf
6Tf4
07 37 n
q
177.05 38.6Tf
6Tf4
07 37 n
q
177. 10.56 Tf
1 0 0 1 294.91 55 0Tm
8 g
0 G
[( )] TJ
SET
Q
q
0.0000038.6Tf
6Tf4
07 37 n
q
177. 10.56 Tf
1 0 0 1 294.91 m
8 gm
8 g
0 G
[( )] TJ
-ET
Q
q
0.0000038.6Tf
6Tf4
07 37 n
q
177. 10.56 Tf
1 0 0 1 294.91 m6.36gm
8 g
0 G
[( )] TJ
EET
Q
q
0.0000038.6Tf
6Tf4
07 37 n
q
177. 10.56 Tf
1 0 0 1 294.91 43.44gm
8 g
0 G
[( )] TJ
4ET
Q
q
0.0000038.6Tf
6Tf4
07 37 n
q
177. 10.56 Tf
1 0 0 1 294.91 4.04gm
8 g
0 G
[( )] T8 Tc[865)] TJ14ET
Q
q
0.0000038.6Tf
6Tf4
07 37 n
q
177. 10.56 Tf
1 0 0 1 33.96 760.865